Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

its small footprint.
ZCASE Masterfuses
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Package Size
05980015Z-CN MFUSE ZCASE 32V 2-Way 125A - 200A 200
05980016Z-CN MFUSE ZCASE 32V 2-Way 125A - 125A 200
05980017Z-CN MFUSE ZCASE 32V 2-Way 275A - 200A 200
05980019Z MFUSE ZCASE 32V 1-MEGA + 4-MIDI 100
05980020Z MFUSE ZCASE 32V 2-MEGA + 2-MIDI 50
Littelfuse products are not designed for, and shall not be used for, any purpose (including, without limitation, automotive, military, aerospace, medical, life-saving, life-sustaining or nuclear facility applications, devices intended for
surgical implant into the body, or any other application in which the failure or lack of desired operation of the product may result in personal injury, death, or property damage) other than those expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse
product documentation.  Warranties granted by Littelfuse shall be deemed void for products used for any purpose not expressly set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  Littelfuse shall not be liable for any claims or damages
arising out of products used in applications not expressly intended by Littelfuse as set forth in applicable Littelfuse documentation.  The sale and use of Littelfuse products is subject to Littelfuse Terms and Conditions of Sale, unless

Mounting Torque M6:   9.8Nm±1.4Nm
Mounting Torque M8:   14Nm±2Nm
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Size
3298XXX.ZXSTA 480
3298XXX.Z 480
3298XXX.H 100
Ratings
Part number Current Rating
(A)
Wire size
(mm2)
Max. Voltage Drop
(mV)
Average Cold Resistance
(mΩ)
I²t
(A2s)
3298040._ 40 4 110 1.53 5000
3298060._ 60 6 110 0.98 18000
3298080._ 80 10 110 0.715 15500
3298100._ 100 16 110 0.57 31000
3298125._ 125 16 110 0.39 45000
3298150._ 150 25 110 0.32 75000
3298175._ 175 25 110 0.26 140000
3298200._ 200 35 110 0.231 235000
3298225._ 225 35 110 0.175 95000
3298250._ 250 50 110 0.167 160000
3298300.ZXSTA 300 35 70 0.128 310000
3298350.ZXSTA 350 35 70 0.103 570000
3298400.ZXSTA 400 50 70 0.084 870000
3298500.ZXSTA 500 50 70 0.065 1550000
3298600.ZXSTA 600 50 70 0.049 3000000
3298900._ SHUNT 50 - - -
Time-Current Characteristics
% of Rating
Opening Time Min / Max (s)